#### 01/15/2018 504730075

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIGABIT SOLUTIONS, LLC	12/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	15TH FL, SEBANG BLDG, 433	
Internal Address:	SEOLLEUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06212	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6804752
Patent Number:	7095002
Patent Number:	7369941
Patent Number:	7777618
Patent Number:	7432800

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-288-5105 Phone:

Email: patent@park-law.com

H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1894 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G5125US0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAE-CHAN PARK
SIGNATURE:	/hae-chan park/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0760 source=G5125US0004-Gigabit#page1.tif source=G5125US0004-Gigabit#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0761

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, **GIGABIT SOLUTIONS**, LLC, having a place of business at 8133 Leesburg Pike, Suite 310, Vienna, Virginia 22182, herein referred to as "Assignor", is the owner and assignee of record of the patents and patent applications listed below ("listed patents and patent applications").

Application No.	Patent No.	Title
09/823,005	6804752	EVENT DATA PROTECTION METHOD FOR A FLASH PROGRAMMABLE
		MICROPROCESSOR-BASED CONTROL MODULE
10/784,368	7095002	ADAPTIVE LIGHTING CONTROL FOR
		VISION-BASED OCCUPANT SENSING
10/780,845 7;	7369941	COLLISION DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD
	, 00007 (	OF ESTIMATING TARGET CROSSING LOCATION
12/072,239 7777618	7777618	COLLISION DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD
	OF ESTIMATING TARGET CROSSING LOCATION	
10/886,221	7432800	ADAPTIVE LIGHTING DISPLAY FOR VEHICLE
		COLLISION WARNING

Now, for valuable consideration by Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd, having a place of business at 15th FI, Sebang Bidg, 433, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06212, Republic of Korea, herein referred to as "Assignee", to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the Inventions disclosed in said listed patents and patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States (US), any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the Inventions in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Inventions, Patents, Applications, and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend, and enforce the Applications, Patents, Inventions, whether in the US or any and all foreign countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the inventions and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.



Assignor warrants that its representative signing below is fully authorized to enter into this Assignment and to convey the interests described in this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Assignee warrants that its representative signing below is fully authorized to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's and Assignee's authorized representatives have hereunto set hand and seal. Assignor: Gigabit Solutions, LLC Address: 8133 Leesburg Pike, Suite 310 Vienna, Virginia 22182 Samsoo Kim Name of Representative Signature: Title of Representative: Representative of member Date: 2017-12-26 Assignee: Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd. Address: 15th Fl, Sebang Bldg, 433, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06212 Republic of Korea Chaehyung Lee Name of Representative olholic Signature: Manager Title of Representative: 2017-12-28

Date: